**RESOLUTION 24-021** 

February 13, 2024

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY TO ASSIST WITH THE ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALISTS NETWORK GRANT (EXPENSE NOT TO EXCEED \$184,000)

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Health (FCPH) seeks to contract with George Washington University Center for Food Safety and Nutrition Security for the purposes of continuing work on our Environmental Health Specialists Network (EHS-Net) - Practice Based Research to Improve Food Safety Grant;

**WHEREAS**, the Center for Food Safety and Nutrition Security will assist with grant management support, contribute to the development of research plans, oversee the submission and maintenance of IRB applications on behalf of both institutions, conduct relevant data analyses and interpret results, and contribute to the developments of progress reports, manuscripts to be submitted to scientific peer reviewed publications and presentations of project findings; and

**WHEREAS**, this resolution supports Environmental Health Division goals of sustainable funding and Public Health Accreditation Board Domains 1, 6 and 10.

Now, therefore, upon motion of Board Member \_\_\_\_\_, second by Board Member \_\_\_\_\_;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS;

- 1. That the Health Commissioner is authorized to enter into a contract with George Washington University Center for Food Safety and Nutrition Security for the continued work on the EHS-Net Grant (expense not to exceed \$184,000.00) over the final two years of the EHS-Net Grant.
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 24-021 February 13, 2024 Page 2

Voting Aye Thereon:

Board Members Franklin County Board of Health

Voting Nay Thereon:

Board Members Franklin County Board of Health